

মুখ্য ন্যায়িক দণ্ডাধীশৰ কাৰ্য্যালয় :: কাৰ্বি আংলং :: অসম OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE :: KARBI ANGLONG :: ASSAM

<u>ORDER</u>

Dated, Diphu the 07th October, 2024

Pursuant to Govt. of Assam Notification No. E-510267/2024/316 Dated: 16.09.2024 and Hon'ble Gauhati High Court Letter No. HC.VII-74/2023/9770-9779/A Dated: 25.09.2024, the posts of the staff of subordinate judiciary i.e. in the establishment of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Karbi Anglong allowed to be re-designated, subject to condition that the re-designated posts shall carry same pay scale as are attached to the original posts as follows: -

Serial No.	Existing Designation	New Designation
1.	Head Assistant	Head Administrative Officer to CJM
2.	Supervisory Assistant	Junior Administrative Officer
3.	UDA (Upper Division Assistant)	Senior Administrative Assistant (SAA)
4.	LDA/Copyist/Computer Typist	Junior Administrative Assistant (JAA)
5.	Jarikarak	Process Server

This order will come in to force with immediate effect. Inform accordingly.

Sd/-

Chief Judicial Magistrate Karbi Anglong

Memo No. CJM(KA)/ 1581 - 1589 /2024

Dated: **07.10.2024**

Copy forwarded for favour of kind information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Hon'ble L.R. —cum- Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial Department, Dispur, Guwahati.
- 2. The Hon'ble Registrar (Vigilance), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 3. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), Assam, Moidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.

- 4. The Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Assam, Guwahati-6.
- 5. The Treasury Officer, Diphu Treasury.
- 6. The Head Administrative Officer of this establishment for re-designating/updating in Service Book.
- ✓7. The System Officer, Karbi Anglong Judiciary for uploading in the official website.
 - 8. The Accountant of this establishment.

9. Office File.

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Karbi Anglong Chief Judicia! Magistrate Karbi Anglong, Diphu (Assam)